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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:761
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2013
FUNDS TO SECURITY FORCES
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are reports that adequate grants were not provided for various Central Security Forces in the country during the current year and the funds were diverted to various flagship programmes, welfare and populace schemes thereby seriously compromising the security of the country;

(b) if so, the reasons therefor along with the details of funds earmarked and allocated for the security forces during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;

(c) whether the Government has taken any step for early release of the funds meant for providing security to the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): There has been no shortfall in the Budget allocation of the Central Armed Police Forces in 2013-14 compared to the last year i.e. 2012-13. The fund allocated during the Financial Year 2012-13 (Revised Estimates) and 2013-2014 (Budget Estimates) was Rs.34030.24 crore and Rs.36812.32 crore respectively for Assam Rifles (AR), Border Security Force (BSF), Central Industrial Security Force (CISF), Central Reserve Police Force (CRPF), Indo Tibetan Border Police (ITBP), National Security Guard (NSG) and Sashatra Seema Bal (SSB) is as per details given below :

      (Rs. in crore)
Name of Force  RE 2012-2013  BE 2013-2014
AR   3398.21   3774.74
BSF   9834.06   10424.75
CISF   3896.71   4104.10
CRPF   10906.53  11608.33
ITBP   2779.12   3053.77
NSG   549.37   698.36
SSB   2666.24   3148.27
Total   34030.24  36812.32

The funds for the Central Armed Police Forces are not allocated State-wise. Force-wise details of funds allocated during last three years is given below :

        (Rs. in crore)
Name of Force RE 2010-2011 RE 2011-2012 RE 2012-2013 BE 2013-2014
AR  2744.06  3180.43  3398.21  3774.74
BSF  7532.69  8832.17  9834.06  10424.75
CISF  2962.73  3274.17  3896.71  4104.10
CRPF  7995.79  9517.35  10906.53 11608.33
ITBP  1893.84  2423.00  2779.12  3053.77
NSG  498.24  594.13  549.37  698.36
SSB  1655.47  2067.92  2666.24  3148.27
Total  25282.82 29889.17 34030.24 36812.32

(c) to (d): There is no delay in releasing the budget allocated to the Central Armed Police Forces. Further, regular consultations are held with Ministry of Finance for early release funds for Central Armed Police Forces.
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